ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation & Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by 12:00pm NOON on Monday. Contact Jason with questions.

	Date of Request:	10/11/2021
Please mark one: Bill Request or	Resolution Request	10/11/2021
1. Type of Request:		
	eement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendmen	t
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplem	ental DRMC Change	
2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>n</u> acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, munici		rpe of request: grant
Amends a grant agreement from CDOT decreasing the Loca State's Multimodal Transportation Options Funding (MMOF Mall Reconstruction Project. MTF C010-129 (24108). Contr	F) expiration date by one year to June 30, 2024, i	
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation & Infra	structure	
4. Contact Person:		
Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Cour	ncil and
ordinance/resolution Name: Mark Martinez	Council Name: Jason Gallardo	
Email: mark.martinez3@denvergov.org	Email: jason.gallardo@denvergov.org	
portion of the construction contract value of \$149,000,000 (13.42 included a State funding expiration date of June 30, 2023, with the expiration date was extended. The parties now wish to amend the agreement to better align the decreasing the total stated Participating Costs of Work from \$149,50.00% and decreasing the Local Agency match to 50.00%. It also date by one year to June 30, 2024. These revisions result in a zer accordance with CDOT MMOF fund requirements. The construct This is an administrative amendment to maximize expenditure of build contractor for the Project. The amended agreement would us as incorporate Option Letters that have been executed to date for	State funds with the Project's expenditure schedule, 2,000,000 to \$40,000,000.00, thus increasing the so includes documenting the extension of a the function contract value of \$149,000,000.00 is also under the state and the Local state and the Lo	ncy if the funding ale. This includes State Funds match to anding expiration al Agency and are in achanged. ed by the design-
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Joh	n McGrath	
7. City Council District: 9		
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ke	ey Contract Terms worksheet**	
Key Con	ntract Terms	
To be completed by M	Mayor's Legislative Team:	

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 1210

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: _____

	Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Grant				
Vendor/Contractor Name: CDOT					
Contract control number: 202158042-01_202160731-01					
Location: 16 th Street Mall Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is this an Amendment? ⊠ Yes □ No If yes, how many?1					
					Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): 4/6/21-10/5/30
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): \$20,000,000					
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)		
	\$20,000,000	0	\$20,000,000		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
	4/6/21- 10/05/2030	None	4/6/21- 10/05/2030		
Source of fund	ractor provided these services to the ds: Center WD Capital Program	e City before? Yes No Project Grant ID	A		
			Amount \$20,000,000,00 CDOT		
38820 C501	11000	GR00001824 Grant 1D GR00001824 Grant 1D	*20,000,000.00 CDOT		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D	ENVER BOND:	GR00001824 16 th Street	\$20,000,000.00 CDOT		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D	GR00001824 16 th Street BE □ SBE □ XO101 □ ACD	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D	GR00001824 16 th Street	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract WBE/MBE/D	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D	GR00001824 16 th Street BE SBE XO101 ACD esign, Airport concession contracts)	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract WBE/MBE/D	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D BE commitments (construction, de	GR00001824 16 th Street BE SBE XO101 ACD esign, Airport concession contracts)	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract WBE/MBE/D	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D BE commitments (construction, de	GR00001824 16 th Street BE SBE XO101 ACD esign, Airport concession contracts)	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract WBE/MBE/D	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D BE commitments (construction, de	GR00001824 16 th Street BE SBE XO101 ACD esign, Airport concession contracts)	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract WBE/MBE/D	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D BE commitments (construction, de	GR00001824 16 th Street BE SBE XO101 ACD esign, Airport concession contracts)	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract WBE/MBE/D	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D BE commitments (construction, de	GR00001824 16 th Street BE SBE XO101 ACD esign, Airport concession contracts)	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract WBE/MBE/D	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D BE commitments (construction, de	GR00001824 16 th Street BE SBE XO101 ACD esign, Airport concession contracts)	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract WBE/MBE/D	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D BE commitments (construction, de	GR00001824 16 th Street BE SBE XO101 ACD esign, Airport concession contracts)	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract WBE/MBE/D	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D BE commitments (construction, de	GR00001824 16 th Street BE SBE XO101 ACD esign, Airport concession contracts)	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		
38820 C501 ELEVATE D Is this contract WBE/MBE/D	ENVER BOND: t subject to: W/MBE D BE commitments (construction, de	GR00001824 16 th Street BE SBE XO101 ACD esign, Airport concession contracts)	\$20,000,000 CDOT OBE N/A		

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 1210

Date Entered: